City of Fresno
CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor
Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: I CITY COUNCIL __ | REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY __ | INFORMAL
DATE OF AWARD  Jun 9, 2022
PROJECT: REBID Jensen Avenue Corridor Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) SHEET 1of1
Adaptive (from Elm to Temperance Avenues) BID FILE NO. 3867

CONTRACT: 79784-B PROJECT I.D. PWO00922 FEDERAL PROQOJ. ID. CML-5060 (377)
CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: Audeamus, Inc. dba Sebastian 7600 N. Palm Ave Fresno CA 93711

EMAIL.: bprice@sebastiancorp.com

You are hereby réquesied o make Ihe herein descnibed changes fram the plans and specilicalions or do the following described work nol included in the plans and
specifications on this contract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED. Change requested by: CITY OF FRESNO
Description:
1. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
A. Provide all labor equipment, materials, and incidentals for Jensen and Chestnut redesign, per
City of Fresno's RFP No. 02, dated March 27, 2024, and Sebastian's cost proposal, dated April
09, 2024.
INCTEASE N CONITACE PriCE. .. . ieiiiiiiiit it et e it eeae eaaeesae s e e e s e e e e e e ee s s e e s e eas s s $ 49,328.98

Il CONTRACT PRICE
Increase to Contract Price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be considered

full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and overhead. All work
noted above to be performed in accordance with the pertinent Specifications.

Increase in Contract PriCe. .. .....cocociiiiceiciiecieiiieeee et esee e caeeevnen eeberae e (RO -] 49,328.98
i, CONTRACT TIME
No change IN CoNract TIME.........cccrveeiiiiiiie sttt eie e eeessaeeenaes eb s semmeesermseans s sesmmmsesenss s erenens 0 Days
Cost of this Change Order $ 49,328.98 Increase |STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Estimated Decrease NUMBER
Exact X | OF DAYS DATE
Original Contract Price $ 2,574,600.00 Date of Notice to Proceed Sep 25, 2023
Approved Cost Changes to Date $ - Contract X Working  Calendar Days 180
Total of all Contract Changes Computed Date for Completion Jun 11, 2024
including this Change Order $ 49,328.98 Time extension days this CCO 0
Total time extension days all CCO's 0
Net change in Contract Price is Weather Days Ihrough 2-8-25 17
of the original Contract Price 1.9% Suspended Days through 2-8-25 120
Extended Date for Complelion Dec 27, 2024
Revised Contract Price $ 2,623,928.98 Substantial Completion _ Nov 27, 2024

WE, he ungersignag corilraclor, have given carelul consigeralien [o the change proposed and hereby agrae, i ihis proposal is approved, (hal we will provide a0

equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full
payment therefor the price shown above.

Accepted Date 2/21/25 Contractor: Audeamus, Inc. dba Sebastian

@ VP of Operations

Signed By: Ron Calo {Feb 27,2025 11:34 C5T) Title:

If the conlraclor does nol sign acceptance of this order, his atlention is direcled to lhe require eding with the ordered work

" Approval ; / Z / /

Submitted By:  Filiberto Duarte ﬂéﬁﬁ fscommented - Date Zfl Zg]%
Inspector B Wﬂon Me?er

Authorized: O Chief Administrative Officer y A Date

(if change orders or total of change orders exceed 5% of conlract price)

Authorized: [ City Council Minutes of Meeting Dated:
(if change order or tolal change orders exceed 10% of contract price or if change order e.

Ton 33422 Health and Safety Code for Agency coniracls)

Date__ 35
Date 3/@ IZY

Approved: B Capital Projects Assistant Director

Approved: W Capital Projects Director

Cce: Project Manager, Steve Delsid
Senior Inspector, Brian Kujawski

R:\02 PROJECTS\PW PROJECTS (PUBLIC WORKS )\PW00922 JENSEN ITS ADAPTIVE\09 CONSTRUCTION\CMICCOVCCO No. 1\PW00922 CCO 1 Jensen & Chestnut 2/25/202%



